Bertelkamp Automation

2026 Training Calendar

1°" QUARTER
GOT2000 Basics & GT Works 3 Programming
GX Works 3 Programming

Cognex Spreadsheet Programming

2"° QUARTER

Robot Programming, RTToolbox3 w/ simulation
GX Works 3 Programming

GOT2000 Basics & GT Works 3 Programming
Robot Programming, RTToolbox3 w/ simulation
Cognex Spreadsheet Programming

* GX Works 3 Programming /1Q-F Accelerated

3%° QUARTER
GX Works 3 Programming

GOT2000 Basics & GT Works 3 Programming

Robot Programming, RTToolbox3 w/ simulation

4™ QUARTER
GX Works 3 Programming

GOT2000 Basics & GT Works 3 Programming
Cognex Spreadsheet Programming

* GX Works 3 Programming /1Q-F Accelerated

JAN 21-23
FEB 3-6

FEB 19-20

MAR 17-20
APR 7-10
APR 15-17
MAY 5-8
JUN 4-5

JUN 17-19

JUL7-10
JUL 22-24

SEP 15-18

SEP 22-25
OCT 14-16
OCT 22-23

DEC 2-4

$1,350.00/Seat
$1,800.00/Seat

$1,565.00/Seat

$1,800.00/Seat
$1,800.00/Seat
$1,350.00/Seat
$1,800.00/Seat
$1,565.00/Seat

$1,350.00/Seat

$1,800.00/Seat
$1,350.00/Seat

$1,800.00/Seat

$1,800.00/Seat
$1,350.00/Seat
$1,565.00/Seat

$1,350.00/Seat

DAILY HOURS: 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM - *Lunch and refreshments are provided.

CONTACT BERTELKAMP AUTOMATION FOR MORE CLASS INFO & REGISTER TODAY!
Main Contact: Kim Marcum — Phone: 865-588-7691 — EMAIL: training@bertelkamp.com

FOR CLASS CURRICULUM & ADDITIONAL OFFERINGS, visit the Mitsubishi US Factory website:
https://us.mitsubishielectric.com/fa/en/support/training/

AUTOMATION
SOLUTION P
PROVIDER

( / COGNEX

’ MITSUBISHI
AN\ ELECTRIC

DIAMOND PARTNER

DISTRIBUTOR ELITE

* Bertelkamp Automation class based on a condensed GX Works 3 Programming curriculum



	2026



