

# Bertelkamp Automation

## 2026 Training Calendar



### 1<sup>ST</sup> QUARTER

GOT2000 Basics & GT Works 3 Programming	JAN 21-23	\$1,350.00/Seat
GX Works 3 Programming	FEB 3-6	\$1,800.00/Seat
Cognex Spreadsheet Programming	FEB 19-20	\$1,565.00/Seat



### 2<sup>ND</sup> QUARTER

Robot Programming, RTToolbox3 w/ simulation	MAR 17-20	\$1,800.00/Seat
GX Works 3 Programming	APR 7-10	\$1,800.00/Seat
GOT2000 Basics & GT Works 3 Programming	APR 15-17	\$1,350.00/Seat
Robot Programming, RTToolbox3 w/ simulation	MAY 5-8	\$1,800.00/Seat
Cognex Spreadsheet Programming	JUN 4-5	\$1,565.00/Seat
* GX Works 3 Programming /IQ-F Accelerated	JUN 17-19	\$1,350.00/Seat



### 3<sup>RD</sup> QUARTER

GX Works 3 Programming	JUL 7-10	\$1,800.00/Seat
GOT2000 Basics & GT Works 3 Programming	JUL 22-24	\$1,350.00/Seat
Robot Programming, RTToolbox3 w/ simulation	SEP 15-18	\$1,800.00/Seat



### 4<sup>TH</sup> QUARTER

GX Works 3 Programming	SEP 22-25	\$1,800.00/Seat
GOT2000 Basics & GT Works 3 Programming	OCT 14-16	\$1,350.00/Seat
Cognex Spreadsheet Programming	OCT 22-23	\$1,565.00/Seat
* GX Works 3 Programming /IQ-F Accelerated	DEC 2-4	\$1,350.00/Seat



**DAILY HOURS:** 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM - \*Lunch and refreshments are provided.

**CONTACT BERTELKAMP AUTOMATION FOR MORE CLASS INFO & REGISTER TODAY!**

Main Contact: Kim Marcum – Phone: 865-588-7691 – EMAIL: [training@bertelkamp.com](mailto:training@bertelkamp.com)

**FOR CLASS CURRICULUM & ADDITIONAL OFFERINGS, visit the Mitsubishi US Factory website:**

<https://us.mitsubishielectric.com/fa/en/support/training/>



\* Bertelkamp Automation class based on a condensed GX Works 3 Programming curriculum